and Board of
Aldermen of said
town."

Section 3
amended.

Amends section 4.

Misdemeanor to
knowingly ap
prove Insuflicient
bond.

Section 5 amend-
ed.

Substitute for
section 11.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. That Chapter three hundred and twenty-five (325),

Public Laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine

(1899), be and the same is hereby amended as follows: By

striking out all of Section 1, of said Chapter, after the word

"imprisoned" in line four down to and including the word

"court" in line ten thereof.

Sec. 2. That Section two (2), of said Chapter, be and the